The City utilizes the following best practices in its annual budget process:

• Use conservative revenue estimates (property taxes are budgeted at 95% versus an average
collection rate after discounts of approximately 96.5%, and other revenues assume nominal
growth).

• Departmental expenditures cannot exceed appropriations.
• An addition to reserves in the original budget can cover unanticipated expenditures that

occur during the year, or for revenue shortfalls.

Use of Reserves
The City utilizes the following best practices in monitoring its fund balance/working capital levels:

• Reserves cannot fall below certain minimum target balances
• Reserve funds should not be used to fund recurring expenditures

S:\Finance\Linda Memos\FY17\Attachment A Memo for Fire Assessment Changes 9-5-17.xlsxRevised

Exhibit A - Various Cost Recovery / Millage Rate Scenarios

Fire Protection Special Assessment and Millage Reduction Scenarios Increase
Increase (Decrease)

Fire General (Decrease) in One Cent
Assessment Gross Result of Fund in Gen. Fund Voted Sales

Recovery Millage Millage Fire Fee Millage Net Addition Unassigned Tax Fund *
Level Reduction Rate Revenues Reduction Revenues (Reduction) Fund Balance Fund Balance

A Original Proposed 50% 0.5000 3.1000 4,210,000$   (1,813,174)$   2,396,826$   828,481$   432,098$   848,625$
B After Condo Adjustment 50% 0.5000 3.1000 3,795,000   (1,813,174)   1,981,826   413,481   17,098   848,625
C Fire Assessment Only 26% 0.0000 3.6000 1,981,826   -   1,981,826   413,481   17,098   848,625

Scenario 1 20% 0.0000 3.6000 1,516,000   -   1,516,000   (52,345)   (448,728)   848,625
Scenario 2 (Adjust Depreciation) 20% 0.0000 3.6000 1,516,000   -   1,516,000   178,923   (217,460)   848,625
Scenario 3 (Adjust Depreciation) 15% 0.0000 3.6000 1,129,000   -   1,129,000   (208,077)   (604,460)   848,625
Scenario 4 (Adjust Depreciation) 13.7% 0.0000 3.6000 1,039,215   -   1,039,215   (297,862)   (694,245)   848,625
Scenario 4 - every 1% -1.0% 0.0000 3.6000 (76,000)   (76,000)   (297,862)   (694,245)   772,625
Scenario 5 (Adjust Depreciation) 0% 0.0000 3.6000 -   -   -   (297,862)   (694,245)   (190,590)
Scenario 6 (Adjust Depreciation) 20% 0.1000 3.5000 1,516,000   (362,635)   1,153,365   (183,712)   (580,095)   848,625

Assumption: Fund Fire Department capital first
* Excluding $1,489,000 in FY17 encumbrances

	Attachment A Memo for Fire Assessment Changes 9-5-17.pdf
	Revised